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lowa Survey Results

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Democrat
Bruce Braley, Republican Joni Ernst,
Libertarian Douglas Butzier, Bob Quast, Ruth
Smith, and independent Rick Stewart. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Bruce Braley .........occoueiiiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
JONI EMNSE.cciiiiiie e 48%
Douglas BULZIEN............ccoveeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1%
Bob Quast........cccccoeii 0%
RUtN SMIt ... 0%
RICK Stewart...........ccooeeviiiiinieee e 1%
Undecided........covevrieeiiiiiie e 5%

Combined horse race, with third-party
supporters and undecideds asked if they lean
Braley or Ernst

BIUCE BIAIEY ..o 46%
JONT EMNSE .ot e e eeees 49%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 5%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Terry Branstad, Democrat Jack Hatch, New
Independent Party candidate Jim Hennager,
Libertarian Party candidate Lee Deakins Hieb,
and lowa Party candidate Jonathan Narcisse. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Terry Branstad .........ccccccooviiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 51%
Jack HatCh.........occoviiiiii 40%
Jim Hennager .........ccccovviiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeee 2%
Lee Deakins Hieb ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 2%
Jonathan NarciSSe .......cccccovveveiviiiie e, 1%
undecided.........ccooviveieiniiiiiie e 5%
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Combined horse race, with third-party
supporters and undecideds asked if they lean
Branstad or Hatch

Terry Branstad .........cccccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 54%
Jack HatCh........ccocoeveiiiiiiiice e, 43%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 4%

The candidates for Secretary of State are
Democrat Brad Anderson, Republican Paul
Pate, New Independent Party candidate
Spencer Highland, and Libertarian Jake Porter.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Brad ANEersoN ........c.eeeevivveiniieie e 44%
Paul Pate ........ccvviiiiiieiiee e 38%
Spencer Highland ...........cccccvviiiiiieeieeee 3%
Jake POMEr .....oviiiiiiic e 3%
UNECIEA. ... 13%

The candidates for Auditor of State are
Democrat Jonathan Neiderbach and
Republican Mary Mosiman. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Jonathan Neiderbach ......c.ovvevevveveeereerenns 41%
Mary MOSIMAN ......ccuvveeiriiiieiiiee e 46%
UNAECIAEU. ... 14%
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The candidates for Treasurer of State are
Democrat Michael Fitzgerald, Republican Sam
Clovis, and Libertarian Keith Laube. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Michael Fitzgerald..........c.cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiinnen. 48%
SaM ClOVIS....oiiiiiieiiiic e 38%
Keith Laube.........ccoooveeiviiii e 5%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 8%

The candidates for Secretary of Agriculture are
Democrat Sherrie Taha, Republican Bill
Northey, and New Independent Party
candidate Levi Benning. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Sherrie Taha ..., 33%
Bill NOTTNEY ..o eeee e 51%
LEVI BENNMING «. oo eeee e 5%
UNAECIEM. ......eoeeeeceeee e, 10%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Democrat Tom Miller and Republican Adam
Gregg. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

TOM MLET oot 55%
Adam Gregg .....coovvvvvvveiieee e 36%
U Te LYoo (=1 PO 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieieeiieiiiiiee e 55%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Braley?

FAVOTADIE ... 42%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joni Ernst?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 55%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jack Hatch?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 32%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Chuck Grassley’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 59%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Tom
Harkin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 37%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%
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Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 17%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 27%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 16%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 35%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 27%
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Q21 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45, 22%

BB 10 65 ... 38%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 27%
Q23 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley|45% 84% 6% 30% Bruce Braley [ 46% 85% 7% 30%
Joni Ernst|48% 8% 90% 39% Joni Ernst|49% 10% 91% 47%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 1% 0% 13% Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 23%
Bob Quast| 0% 0% - -
Ruth Smith| 0% 1% 0% 1%
Rick Stewart| 1% 1% - 1%
Undecided| 5% 5% 3% 16%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad [ 51% 17% 89% 37% Terry Branstad [ 54% 20% 91% 39%
Jack Hatch | 40% 2% 7% 27% Jack Hatch|43% 76% 8% 43%
Jim Hennager| 2% 3% 1% 8% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 18%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 2% 1% 8%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 0% 1% 6%
Undecided| 5% 6% 2% 14%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
SOS Auditor
Brad Anderson|44% 74% 14% 28% Jonathan Neiderbach|41% 73% 9% 22%
Paul Pate|38% 9% 70% 32% Mary Mosiman | 46% 14% 79% 46%
Spencer Highland| 3% 3% 1% 19% Undecided | 14% 13% 12% 32%
Jake Porter| 3% 2% 3% 1%
Undecided | 13% 13% 12% 20%




2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Treasurer Agriculture
Michael Fitzgerald | 48% 79% 18% 28% Sherrie Taha|33% 63% 4% 15%
Sam Clovis|38% 7% 70% 33% Bill Northey|51% 19% 85% 47%
Keith Laube| 5% 4% 4% 24% Levi Benning| 5% 5% 4% 20%
Undecided| 8% 9% 7% 15% Undecided | 10% 12% 7% 19%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG Obama Approval
Tom Miller | 55% 84% 26% 42% Approve|38% 74% 3% 4%
Adam Gregg | 36% 7% 66% 36% Disapprove | 55% 16% 94% 66%
Undecided | 10% 10% 8% 22% Not sure| 8% 10% 3% 30%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Braley Favorability Ernst Favorability
Favorable|42% 80% 5% 18% Favorable | 46% 10% 84% 39%
Unfavorable [ 45% 9% 84% 29% Unfavorable|45% 82% 9% 22%
Not sure|13% 11% 11% 53% Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 39%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Branstad Approval Hatch Favorability
Approve|55% 26% 87% 36% Favorable|37% 66% 9% 16%
Disapprove|35% 63% 6% 41% Unfavorable| 30% 9% 53% 30%
Not sure|10% 12% 7% 24% Not sure|32% 25% 38% 55%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve|59% 35% 84% 50% Approve|46% 74% 19% 31%
Disapprove | 28% 50% 8% 16% Disapprove|37% 10% 65% 27%
Not sure|13% 15% 8% 34% Not sure|17% 16% 16% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley|45% 86% 80% 65% 11% 4% Bruce Braley|46% 87% 82% 66% 11% 5%
Joni Ernst|48%  12% 15% 24% 83% 90% Joni Ernst|49%  12% 15% 25% 85% 93%
Douglas Butzier| 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% Not sure| 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3%
Bob Quast| 0% - 0% 0% - 0%
Ruth Smith| 0% 1% - 1% 0% -
Rick Stewart| 1% - 1% 0% 0% 1%
Undecided| 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad|51%  15% 18% 33% 85% 86% Terry Branstad [54%  19% 18% 36% 86% 90%
Jack Hatch|40%  80% 73% 51% 12% 4% Jack Hatch|43%  81% 80% 56% 13% 4%
Jim Hennager| 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 1% Not sure| 4% - 2% 7% 1% 6%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% - 3% 2% 1% 4%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% - 0% 1% 1% 2%
Undecided| 5% - 4% 10% 1% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOs Auditor
Brad Anderson|44%  86% 2% 58% 16% 11% Jonathan Neiderbach|41%  90% 69% 55% 11% 5%
Paul Pate|38% % 11% 21% 64% 76% Mary Mosiman | 46% 9% 21% 27% 73% 84%
Spencer Highland| 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% Undecided | 14% 2% 11% 19% 16% 11%
Jake Porter| 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Undecided | 13% 2% 11% 17% 14% 10%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Treasurer Agriculture
Michael Fitzgerald|48%  89% 79% 63% 23% 7% Sherrie Taha[33% 80% 62% 40% 9% 3%
Sam Clovis | 38% 7% 11% 18% 63% 80% Bill Northey|51% 11% 22% 37% 79% 87%
Keith Laube| 5% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4% Levi Benning| 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Undecided| 8% 1% 7% 13% 7% 9% Undecided | 10% 2% 12% 16% 8% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
AG Obama Approval
Tom Miller[55%  89% 80% 2% 32% 13% Approve(38% 83% 2% 49% 7% 6%
Adam Gregg |36% % 13% 15% 57% 79% Disapprove[55% 12% 21% 35% 90% 92%
Undecided | 10% 3% 7% 13% 11% 8% Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 15% 3% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Braley Favorability Ernst Favorability
Favorable|42% 88% 73% 57% 10% 8% Favorable[46%  13% 15% 23% 79% 89%
Unfavorable|45% 11% 14% 23% 7% 87% Unfavorable|45%  83% 80% 62% 11% 9%
Not sure|13% 1% 12% 21% 12% 6% Not sure| 9% 4% 5% 15% 10% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Branstad Approval Hatch Favorability
Approve[55%  20% 24% 41% 83% 87% Favorable|37%  78% 65% 45% 13% 8%
Disapprove|35% 76% 59% 46% 9% 8% Unfavorable|30%  10% 7% 19% 47% 62%
Not sure| 10% 5% 16% 13% 8% 5% Not sure|32% 12% 28% 36% 40% 30%




Ideology Ideology
Very| somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Ssomewhat Somewhat
Base |liberal| liberal|Moderate|conservative|conservative Base |liberal| liberal|Moderate|conservative
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve|59%  26% 34% 49% 83% 83% Approve|46% 80% 71% 61%
Disapprove|28% 68% 51% 30% 8% 10% Disapprove|37% 13% 16% 15%
Notsure[13% 6% 15% 20% 9% % Notsure|17% 7% 12% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Senate Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley | 45% 49% 41% Bruce Braley|46% 50% 42%
Joni Ernst|48% 44% 52% Joni Ernst|49% 46% 53%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 2% 1% Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Bob Quast| 0% 0% 0%
Ruth Smith| 0% 0% 0%
Rick Stewart| 1% 0% 1%
Undecided| 5% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad [ 51% 51% 52% Terry Branstad [ 54% 54% 53%
Jack Hatch|40% 39% 41% Jack Hatch | 43% 42% 43%
Jim Hennager| 2% 2% 2% Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 2% 2%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 1% 0%
Undecided| 5% 6% 3%




Gender

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Auditor

Jonathan Neiderbach
Mary Mosiman
Undecided

41% 41% 40%
46% 43% 49%
14% 17% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Agriculture
Sherrie Taha
Bill Northey

Levi Benning

Undecided

33% 35% 32%
51% 46% 57%

5% 5% 6%
10% 14% 5%

Base |[Woman| Man
SOS
Brad Anderson|44% 43% 44%
Paul Pate|38% 36% 41%
Spencer Highland| 3% 3% 3%
Jake Porter| 3% 2% 4%
Undecided | 13% 17% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Treasurer
Michael Fitzgerald [ 48% 50% 47%
Sam Clovis|38% 34% 43%
Keith Laube| 5% 5% 5%
Undecided| 8% 11% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
AG
Tom Miller [ 55% 53% 56%
Adam Gregg|36% 34% 38%
Undecided [ 10% 13% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

38% 38% 38%
55% 53% 56%
8% 9% 6%




Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Braley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

42%
45%

43% 41%
41% 50%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ernst Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 43% 50%
45% 47% 42%
9% 10% 8%

Not sure|13% 16% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Branstad Approval

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hatch Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 35% 40%
30% 28% 33%
32% 37% 27%

Approve|55% 54% 56%

Disapprove|35% 34% 36%

Not sure|10% 13% 8%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Grassley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

59%
28%
13%

59% 59%
26% 31%
16% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Harkin Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46% 47% 45%
37% 30% 44%
17% 22% 11%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley|45% 86% 8% 42% Bruce Braley|46% 89% 8% 43%
Joni Ernst|48% 9% 86% 45% Joni Ernst|49% 9% 88% 49%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 1% 1% 3% Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 8%
Bob Quast| 0% 0% - -
Ruth Smith| 0% 0% 1% -
Rick Stewart| 1% 1% - 1%
Undecided| 5% 2% 5% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad [ 51% 17% 84% 50% Terry Branstad | 54% 18% 87% 56%
Jack Hatch|40% 76% 9% 33% Jack Hatch|43% 81% 11% 36%
Jim Hennager| 2% 1% 1% 5% Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 8%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 3% 2% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
SOs Auditor
Brad Anderson | 44% 78% 15% 38% Jonathan Neiderbach|41% 76% 11% 35%
Paul Pate|38% 10% 67% 36% Mary Mosiman | 46% 15% 76% 44%
Spencer Highland| 3% 2% 1% 6% Undecided | 14% 9% 13% 21%
Jake Porter| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Undecided | 13% 9% 12% 18%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Treasurer Agriculture
Michael Fitzgerald | 48% 86% 17% 42% Sherrie Taha|33% 2% 6% 21%
Sam Clovis|38% % 71% 33% Bill Northey|51% 19% 85% 48%
Keith Laube| 5% 2% 4% 10% Levi Benning| 5% 3% 2% 12%
Undecided| 8% 5% 7% 15% Undecided |10% 7% 7% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
AG Obama Approval
Tom Miller | 55% 87% 26% 51% Approve|38% 75% 7% 32%
Adam Gregg|36% 7% 66% 31% Disapprove|55% 18% 89% 55%
Undecided | 10% 6% % 18% Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Braley Favorability Ernst Favorability
Favorable|42% 79% 9% 39% Favorable [ 46% 11% 83% 42%
Unfavorable|45% 10% 82% 40% Unfavorable | 45% 83% 10% 42%
Not sure|13% 10% 9% 21% Not sure| 9% 6% 6% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Branstad Approval Hatch Favorability
Approve|55% 24% 83% 57% Favorable|37% 69% 11% 31%
Disapprove|35% 63% 10% 32% Unfavorable | 30% 9% 52% 30%
Not sure|10% 12% 7% 11% Not sure|32% 22% 37% 40%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve|59% 32% 86% 58% Approve|46% 74% 23% 41%
Disapprove|28% 54% 8% 23% Disapprove|37% 11% 63% 35%
Not sure|13% 15% 6% 20% Not sure|17% 15% 14% 23%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base [White| Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley|45% 46% 32% Bruce Braley|[46% 47% 36%
Joni Ernst|48% 48% 42% Joni Ernst[49% 50% 46%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 1% 7% Not sure| 5% 3% 18%
Bob Quast| 0% 0% -
Ruth Smith| 0% 0% -
Rick Stewart| 1% 0% 3%
Undecided| 5% 4% 15%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad [51% 53% 34% Terry Branstad [54% 55% 43%
Jack Hatch|40% 40% 33% Jack Hatch|43% 43% 43%
Jim Hennager| 2% 1% 8% Not sure| 4% 3% 14%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 1% 9%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 0% 4%
Undecided| 5% 4% 12%




Race

Base |White| Other

SOS
Brad Anderson|44% 45% 33%
Paul Pate[38% 39% 29%
Spencer Highland| 3% 3% 6%
Jake Porter| 3% 2% 11%
Undecided|13% 12% 22%

Race
Base | White| Other
Treasurer
Michael Fitzgerald [48% 49% 37%
Sam Clovis|38% 38% 33%
Keith Laube| 5% 5% 11%
Undecided| 8% 8% 19%
Race

Base | White| Other

AG
Tom Miller(55% 56% 40%
Adam Gregg|36% 36% 36%
Undecided|[10% 8% 24%

Race
Base | White| Other
Auditor
Jonathan Neiderbach|41% 40% 43%
Mary Mosiman|46% 47% 33%
Undecided|14% 13% 24%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Agriculture
Sherrie Taha|33% 34% 26%
Bill Northey|51% 53% 36%
Levi Benning| 5% 4% 20%
Undecided | 10% 9% 18%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Obama Approval
Approve(38% 38% 35%
Disapprove(55% 55% 51%
Not sure| 8% 7% 14%




Base

Race

White| Other

Braley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

42%
45%

42% 41%
46% 32%

Not sure|13% 12% 27%
Race
Base |White| Other

Branstad Approval

Approve[55% 55% 53%

Disapprove|35% 36% 24%

Not sure|10% 9% 23%
Race

Base [White| Other

Grassley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

59%
28%
13%

59% 53%
29% 21%
12% 25%

Race
Base | White| Other
Ernst Favorability
Favorable|46% 46% 46%
Unfavorable|45% 46% 37%
Not sure| 9% 8% 17%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Hatch Favorability
Favorable|37% 38% 34%
Unfavorable|30% 31% 23%
Not sure[32% 32% 43%
Race
Base | White| Other
Harkin Approval
Approve|46% 47% 42%
Disapprove|37% 37% 32%
Not sure|[17% 16% 26%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate
Bruce Braley|45% 50% 45% 45% 43%
Joni Ernst|48% 38% 46% 49% 52%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Bob Quast| 0% - - - 0%
Ruth Smith| 0% - 1% 0% 0%
Rick Stewart| 1% - 1% 0% 0%
Undecided| 5% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov
Terry Branstad [51% 35% 52% 53% 55%
Jack Hatch[40% 42% 35% 40% 41%
Jim Hennager| 2% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 3% - 0% 1%
Undecided| 5% 14% 7% 3% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
SOS
Brad Anderson|44% 45% 40% 45% 44%
Paul Pate[38% 22% 36% 40% 45%
Spencer Highland| 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Jake Porter| 3% 10% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided [13% 17% 20% 10% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley|46% 50% 46% 46% 44%
Joni Ernst(49% 41% 48% 50% 54%
Not sure| 5% 9% 6% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov Leaners
Terry Branstad |54% 42% 55% 55% 57%
Jack Hatch|43% 49% 40% 42% 42%
Not sure| 4% 9% 5% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Auditor
Jonathan Neiderbach{41% 56% 37% 39% 38%
Mary Mosiman|46% 30% 43% 49% 50%
Undecided [14% 14% 20% 11% 11%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Treasurer
Michael Fitzgerald|48% 40% 44% 51% 52%
Sam Clovis|38% 31% 36% 39% 42%
Keith Laube| 5% 11% 6% 5% 1%
Undecided| 8% 18% 14% 5% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
AG
Tom Miller|55% 53% 43% 62% 55%
Adam Gregg|36% 30% 39% 33% 41%
Undecided [10% 17% 19% 6% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Braley Favorability
Favorable|42% 54% 36% 42% 41%
Unfavorable[45% 25% 41% 51% 51%

Not sure

13%

21%

23%

8%

8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Agriculture
Sherrie Taha|33% 38% 31% 35% 31%
Bill Northey|51% 23% 52% 54% 60%
Levi Benning| 5% 15% 4% 5% 3%
Undecided |10% 24% 14% 6% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve(38% 46% 34% 39% 34%
Disapprove|55% 50% 54% 54% 59%
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% % 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ernst Favorability
Favorable|46% 39% 43% 47% 51%
Unfavorable|[45% 49% 46% 45% 43%

Not sure

9%

11%

12%

8%

6%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Branstad Approval
Approve[55% 53% 51% 57% 56%
Disapprove[35% 34% 32% 36% 36%
Not sure{10% 13% 16% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley Approval
Approve(59% 59% 54% 59% 63%
Disapprove[28% 26% 26% 30% 29%
Not sure[13% 15% 20% 11% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate
Bruce Braley|45%  42% 56%
Joni Ernst[48%  53% 29%
Douglas Butzier| 1% 2% 1%
Bob Quast| 0% 0% -
Ruth Smith| 0% 0% -
Rick Stewart| 1% 1% -
Undecided| 5% 2% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hatch Favorability
Favorable|37% 44% 32% 39% 36%
Unfavorable|30% 23% 22% 31% 39%
Not sure[32% 33% 46% 30% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Harkin Approval
Approve(46% 48% 39% 50% 46%
Disapprove|37% 25% 36% 37% 43%
Not sure[17% 26% 25% 13% 12%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Senate Leaners
Bruce Braley[46%  43% 56%
Joni Ernst(49%  54% 33%
Not sure| 5% 3% 11%




Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Gov Leaners

Terry Branstad

54%

55% 48%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Gov
Terry Branstad [51%  54% 42%
Jack Hatch|40%  41% 34%
Jim Hennager| 2% 1% 5%
Lee Deakins Hieb| 2% 2% 1%
Jonathan Narcisse| 1% 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 2% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
SOS
Brad Anderson|44%  45% 40%
Paul Pate|38%  43% 21%
Spencer Highland| 3% 3% 3%
Jake Porter| 3% 2% 5%
Undecided | 13% 8% 30%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Treasurer
Michael Fitzgerald [48%  49% 44%
Sam Clovis|38%  42% 23%
Keith Laube| 5% 4% 7%
Undecided| 8% 4% 25%

Jack Hatch[43%  43% 41%
Not sure| 4% 2% 11%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Auditor
Jonathan Neiderbach [41%  39% 46%
Mary Mosiman|46%  50% 28%
Undecided [14% 11% 26%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Agriculture
Sherrie Taha|33% 33% 34%
Bill Northey[51% 57% 29%
Levi Benning| 5% 5% 6%
Undecided | 10% 5% 31%




Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

AG
Tom Miller|55%  55% 53%
Adam Gregg|36% 39% 24%
Undecided | 10% 6% 23%
Mode

Braley Favorability

Favorable|42%
Unfavorable | 45%

Not sure|13%

41% 46%
50% 27%
9% 27%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Obama Approval

Approve | 38%
Disapprove|55%

Not sure| 8%

36% 43%
57% 44%
6% 13%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Ernst Favorability

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Branstad Approval

Approve|55%
Disapprove|35%
Not sure|10%

56% 49%
36% 30%
7% 21%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Grassley Approval

Approve|59%

Disapprove|28%

Not sure|13%

60% 56%
31% 19%
9% 26%

Favorable|46% 51%
Unfavorable|45%  44%
Not sure| 9% 6%

30%
50%
21%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Hatch Favorability

Favorable[37% 39%
Unfavorable|30%  34%

Not sure[32% 27%

32%
17%
52%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Harkin Approval

Approve[46% 47%
Disapprove(37% 43%
Not sure|[17%  10%

44%
16%
40%
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